

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	1157-2023 Version: 1		Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/5/2023		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/30/2023		Final action:	10/30/2023	
Enactment date:	10/30/2023		Enactment #:		
Effective date:	10/31/2023				
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to employ one or more consultants to provide professional services necessary to rehabilitate the Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Bridge; to apply for and accept any gifts or grants for this purpose from any public or private entity; and authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases and supplies to acquire, accept and record for right-of-way purposes any real property and easements necessary to make the improvement.				
Sponsors:	Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request				
Indexes:	BRIDGES, CAPITAL PROJECTS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS, WARD 02				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 1157-2023-Prof Serv MLK Bridge and other Ks, 2. 1157-2023 Executive Summary, 3. 1157-2023 Map, 4. Final Version - City Record Nov. 10, 2023 Page 35				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/30/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/9/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	